

Superhouse Limited

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House)
Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India)
CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: 9935142048
email: share@superhouse.in url: http://www.superhouse.in

SHL/SHR/2021

Dated: 29th January, 2021

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400001

Company Code: 523283

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI-400051

Scrip Code: SUPERHOUSE

Sub. : Newspaper Clipping for the meeting of Board of Directors of the company.

Dear Sir,

We attach herewith the copy of newspapers clipping published in English and Hindi newspapers for the meeting of Board of Directors to be held on 13th February, 2021.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SUPERHOUSE LIMITED

SECRETARY.

Encl. As above

लेनदेन के विवाद में हार्डवेयर दुकानदार का

बर्रा पुलिस ने किया बरामद, आरोपी गिरफ्तार

कानपर,23 जनवरी। बर्रा में हार्डवेयर दुकानदार के अपहरण का मामला सामने आया है। पुलिस ने लोकेशन ट्रेस कर दुकानदार कतो बरामद करते हुए अपहणकर्ताओं को गिरफ्तार किया है। बर्रा थाना प्रभारी हरमीत सिंह ने बताया कि बर्रा तीन निवासी पवन तिवारी को बर्रा कारगिल पेट्रोल पंप के पास से पीवीसी पाइप बनाने वाले जितेश गुप्ता अपने साथियों के साथ कार में जबरन अपहरण करके ले गए थे। जिसपर उनकी पत्नी ने जितेश,अनिल व चार-पांच अज्ञात के खिलाफ रिपोर्ट दर्ज करायी थी। पत्नी ने बताया कि जब उन्होंने अपने पति पवन के पास फोन किया तो उन्होने बताया कि शाहजहांपुर वाले जितेश गुप्ता अपने साथियों के साथ मिलकर उसको जबरजस्ती लेकर जा रहे है। गोविंद नगर सीओ विकास पांडेय ने बताया कि प्रथम दृष्टया पवन का जितेश से करोडों का लेनदेन का मामला सामने आया हार्डवेयर दुकानदार को बरामद कर मामले की जांच की जा रही है।

साइबर ठगों ने खाते से पार किए तीन लाख

कानपुर,23 जनवरी। बाबूपुरवा में राउटर खरीदने के नाम पर साइबर ठगों ने युवक के खाते से तीन लाख रुपए पार कर दिए। पुलिस मुकदमा दर्ज कर मामले की जांच में जुटी हुई है। बाबूप्रवा कालोनी निवासी अनिल कुमार सिन्हा ने बताया कि पुत्र निखिल ने ओएलएक स पर राउटर बेचने का विज्ञापन दिया था। जिसपर एक युवक ने दो हजार रुपए में खरीदने के लिए निखिल के पास फोन किया। जिसपर वह तैयार हुआ तो विश्वास में लेने के लिए ठग ने निखिल के खाते में एक रुपए ट्रांसफर किए। पीड़ित ने बताया कि कुछ ही देर बाद उसके खाते से कई बार में करके 3 लाख 67 हजार रुपए पार कर दिए। उनके मोबाइल पर एक बार में करके कई मैसेज आए तो उन्होंने बैंक में संपर्क किया तो उन्हे ठगी की जानकारी हुई। बाबूपुरवा थाना प्रभारी जनांदन सिंह ने बताया कि रिपोर्ट दर्ज कर साइबर ठगों की तलाश की जा रही है।

आग का गोला, हाइवे जाम



दो अन्य साथी प्रेम चंद्र और मोहित चलते लोडर से जैसे-तैसे कृदकर अपनी जान बचाई। आग का गोला बने लोडर को देख हाइवे के एक लेन यानि रूमा से रामादेवी का यातायात थमने से वहां जाम लग गया। आग की सूचना पर पहुंची पुलिस व दमकल की एक गाड़ी ने आधे घंटे की

रामादेवी फ्लाईओवर की घटना, चालक समेत दो लोगों ने कृदकर बचाई जान

मशककत के बाद आग पर काबू पाया। उधर, पुलिस ने ऋन के सहारे खाक हो चुके लोडर को

केनारे करवाया। तब जाकर जाम खुल पाया। चकेरी इंस्पेक्टर दिधबल तिवारी ने ाताया कि शार्ट सर्किट से लोडर में आग लगी थी। हालांकि इस दौरान किसी प्रकार हा कोई हताहत नहीं हुआ।

लुटेरों ने कोचिंग संचालक को पीटकर लूटा

कानपुर, 23 जनवरी। नवाबगंज के गुरुदेव चौराहे के पास लूटेरों ने कोचिंग संचालक को पीटकर चेन, अंगूठी और नगदी लूटकर फरार हो गए। हालांकि पुलिस जांच में लूट की बात गलत है। शारदा नगर छपेड़ा पुलिया निवासी कोचिंग संचालक् रत्नेश तिपाठी शुक्रवार देर रात कल्याणपुर से लौट रहे थे। इसी दौरान गुरुदेव चौराहे के विकास नगर में लुटेरों ने रोककर उनकी पिटाई कर दी। आरोप हैं क़िलुटेरे चेन, अंगूठी और नगदी लूँटकर फरार हो गए। पीड़ित कोचिंग संचाल

ने कंट्रोल रूम में सूचन दी। सूचना मिलवे पुलिस महकू न हड़कम्प मर्च गया। इंस्पेक्टर नवाबगंज रमाकांत पचौरी का कहना है कि मामला संदिग्ध है। कोचिंग संचालक नशे की हालत में अपने दोस्तों के साथ था। जिनसें उनका विवाद हुआ है। लूट की बात गलत है। तहरीर शिलने पर काररवाई की जाए



Notice is hereby given that next meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday the 13th February, 2021 at the Head Office of the company at D-15/B, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Phase-II, Unnao 209801 to consider Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended 31st December, 2020 of the Company.

The Notice is also posted on the website of the company i.e. www.superhouse.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Date: 23.01.2021 Place: Kanpur

For Superhouse Limited Sd/-Secretary

सूचना

कृपयादैनिकआजदिनांक 30 दिसम्बर 2020 में प्रकाशित प्रेस विञ्चप्ति का संदर्भ लें। आपका कोई उत्तर / सम्ब्टीकरण प्राप्त नहीं हुआ है। अतः आपकी संवाये आदेश दिनांक 23-01-2021 द्वारा

नाम	. पता	पदनाम
	24 / 51, बिरहाना रोड, कानपुर—208001	परचेज आफीसर
श्री अश्वनी कुमार	113/280, स्वरूप नगर, छोटी पुलिया, कानपुर-208002	ड्राइवर
	121 एन—2 रोड, लाल बंगला, कानपुर—07	एकाउंट एक्जीक्यूटिव
	ग्राम नंदना, पोस्ट पतरसा, कानपुर-06	वर्कर
	ग्राम नंदना, पोस्ट पतरसा, कानपुर-06	वर्कर

कृपया अपना सेवा समाप्ति आदेश टाइम आफिस तथा वांछित औपचारिकताये पूर्ण कर देय अतिम भुगतान लेखा विभाग से प्राप्त कर लें। कारखाना प्रबन्धक एवं प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

कानपुर विकास प्राधिकरण

एतदुद्वारा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया किया जाता है कि भवन संख्या 23 जे/3, ब्लाक-डब्ल्/2, योजना-द्वितीय जूही कलां, कानपुर की फीहोल्ड डोड दिनांक 14.05.2019 को प्राधिकरण द्वारा श्री गोपाल कृष्ण पुरी पुत्र स्व0 लाजपत राय पुरी के पक्ष में निष्पादित की गयी है। भवन का क्षेत्रफल 167.22 वर्गमी० व भुप्रयोग आवासीय है। तत्पश्चात फीहोल्डधारक श्री गोपाल कृष्ण पुरी ने जेरिये पंजीकृत विक्रय पत्र दिनांक 14.12.2020 द्वारा भवन श्रीमती शालिनी अवस्थी पत्नी श्री अनुराग अवस्थी को विक्रय कर दिया गया। वर्तमान में क्रेती श्रीमती शालिनी अवस्थी द्वारा क्रय किये गये भवन पर प्राधिकरण अभिलेखों में अपना नाम अंकित किये जाने हेतु आवेदन किया गया है। भविष्य में होने वाली आपित्तियों के दृष्क्रीण से समाचार पत्र में इस आशय की विज्ञप्ति प्रकाशित करायी जा रही है कि उपरोक्त विक्रय पत्र के आधार पर क्रेती श्रीमती शालिनी अवस्थी का नाम प्राधिकरण अभिलेखों में अंकित किये जाने में यदि किसी को कोई आपित हो तो विज्ञप्ति प्रकाशन के तीस दिवसों के भीतर साक्ष्य सहित अपनी आपत्ति प्राधिकरण के कार्यालय विक्रय जोन-3 अथवा पंजीकृत डाक के माध्यम से दाखिल कर सकता है। निर्धारित समयावधि के उपरान्त कोई आपित्ति/क्लेम मान्य नही होगा तथा प्राधिकरण अभिलेखों में क्रेता श्रीमती शालिनी अवस्थी पत्नी श्री अनुराग अवस्थी का नाम अंकित किये जाने की कार्यवाही प्रारम्भ कर दी के0 के0 सिंह, संयुक्त सचिव (जोत-3) जायेगी।

eat

mer rally

)TEST



had gathered Sunday

ie protest venue

Sunday, which v 26. There will am on Monday ress Party chief gress president asaheb Thorat. litya Thackeray

arch to the Raj emorandum to AIKS said.

as stepped up Drones will also lice official said.

t he had never restigious sumnline one day. m yields hunanagement and ach year. Many origins of the in Free Trade gned between and the United eeting at Davos first proposed

ctor general of ion of Indian Das, who was WEF for more says: "We used nt India to the

HAVE A GOOD BUSINESS **MORNING!**

Business Standard newspaper delivering safely to homes and offices

For details, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

Insight Out





business-standard.com

Superhouse Limited
Registered Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010
CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Website: www.superhouse.in
Email: sharm@superhouse.in

Notice is hereby given that undermentioned share certificates are reported to be lost. The company will issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of original share certificates, if no objection will be received within 21 days from the date of publication of this notice.

Name of shareholders	Share certificate No.	No. of Share
Kirti M Mardia	85718	100
Ravinder Nath Bhatia	142336	100
Sushil M Rungta	144930	100
Bimal Kumar Kamani	96131-96134 and 96137	500

For Superhouse Limited Sd/-Date: 23.01.2021 Place: Kanpur

Superhouse Limited

Registered Offic

Notice is hereby given that next meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday the 13th February, 2021 at the Head Office of the company at D-15/B, UPSIDC Industrial Area, Phase-II, Unnac-209801 to consider Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended 31st December, 2020 of the Company.

The Notice is also posted on the website of the company i.e. www.superhouse.in and on the website of the Stock www.bseindia.com and Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com

Date: 23.01.2021 Place: Kanpur

For Superhouse Limit Secretary

FORM G (RE-ISSUE)

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST				
(Under Regulation 36A (1), 36B(7)of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)				
		NT PARTICULARS		
1	Name of the corporate debtor	MEENAKSHI ENERGY LIMITED		
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	21 August 1996		
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Registrar of Companies ("ROC") - Hyderabad.		
4	Corporate identity number/ limited liability identification number of corporate debtor.	U40101TG1996PLC054239		
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporatedebtor	Meenakshi Energy Limited D.No.8-2-248/1/7/9&10/6, Third Floor-1B Uma Chambers, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082.		
6	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	07 November 2019		
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	25 January 2021		
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	The eligibility criteria is mentioned in the detailed Expression of Interest process document available at the following web-link: http://www.meenakshienergy.com/		
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:			
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	01 February 2021		
11	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	03 February 2021		
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	08 February 2021		
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	08 February 2021		
14	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants			
15	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	Request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix information memorandum and further information will be made available by the Resolution Professional to the eligible prospective resolution applicants upon issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants. As per Regulation 36B(7) of the CIRP Regulations, the request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandun and further informationwill also be provided to each prospective resolution applicant who was included in the final list of prospective resolution applicant dated 23rd March 2020, prepared by RP in relation to the expressions of interest received pursuant to the invitation for expression of interest dated 21s January 2020 (as revised on February 5, 2020 and on February 17, 2020) issued in relation to the CIRP of the Company. It is clarified that the Resolution Professional and the Committee of		

16 Last date for submission of resolution plans

Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional

Manner shall be laid down in the Request for Resolution Plan (RFRP) to be issued to eligible prospective Resolution Applicants.

Creditors shall have the right to examine the

eligibility of each the prospective resolution applicants who was included in the final list of prospective

resolution applicants dated 23rd March 2020 at the time of submission of their resolution plans.

18 Estimated date for submission of 08 March 2021 resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval

24 February 2021

19 Name and registration number of the resolution professional Name, Address and e-email of

Name: Ravi Sankar Devarakonda Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00095/2017-2018/10195 me: Ravi Sankar Devarakonda

the resolution professional, as registered with the Board

Address: D 602, Prestige St. Johnswood Apartments, No. 80, Tavarakere Main Road, Bangalore-560029. Email Address: ravicacscma@icai.org

Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional

Address: Ravi Sankar Devarakonda C/O EY Restructuring LLP, THE SKYVIEW 10, 18th Floor, "SOUTH LOBBY" Survey No 83/1, Raidurgam, Hyderabad-500032. Email Address: ip.mel@in.ey.com Further Details are available at Detailed invitation for expression of interest available at the following weblink: http://www.meenakshienergy.com/

or can be sought by an email to ip.mel@in.ey.com 23 Date of publication of Form G (Re-issue) 25 January 2021 The timelines provided above are tentative in nature and may undergo change on

account of various reasons including any extensions that the CoC may grant in the exercise of its sole discretion. For Meenkashi Energy Limited Sd/- Ravi Sankar Devarakonda

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00095/2017-18/10195 Registered Address: D 602, Prestige St. Johnswood Apartments, No.80, 25 January 2021, Hyderabad. Tavarakere Main Road, Bangalore-560029.